
1 | P a g e  o f  2  
 

Government of Assam 
Office of the Superintendent 

Fakhruddin Ali Ahmed Medical College Hospital 
Barpeta, Assam - 781301 

(Under Society for Medical Education, Barpeta) 
Phone : +91 81360 50678 ::: e-mail : supdtbmch@gmail.com 

No. FAAMCH/eT_WBDI/2033/2025-26/168                                                                    Date- 01/02/2025 
 

e-TENDER NOTICE (Rate Contract) 
 

e-Tenders are invited through e-procurement system i.e. through website 

www.assamtenders.gov.in from Govt. Registered Supplier for entering into the rate contract for 

SUPPLY OF COLOUR CODED BIO MEDICAL WASTE COLLECTION BAGS, BINS & O.T. 

DISINFECTANT ITEMS at Fakhruddin Ali Ahmed Medical College & Hospital, Barpeta, Assam for the 

financial year 2025-26. 

The e-Tender is Two-Bid System, to be submitted with affixed Court Fee Stamp of                         

Rs. 8.25 (Rupees eight point two five paisa) only in favour of Superintendent, F.A.A. Medical College & 

Hospital, Barpeta, Assam, India. The Tender Fee and EMD are to be paid through online portal i.e. 

www.asssamtenders.gov.in 

IMPORTANT DATES OF THE E-TENDER 

Important Particulars : 
Brief Description of Goods Cost of Bidding Document Fee EMD (Bid Security) 

Supply of COLOUR CODED BIO 
MEDICAL WASTE COLLECTION 

BAGS, BINS & O.T. DISINFECTANT 
items at F.A.A. Medical College & 

Hospital, Barpeta, Assam 

Rs. 2,500/-, Pay Online Rs.50,000/-, Pay Online 

Key Dates : 
Sl. 
No. 

Scheduled 
Start 
Date 

Start Time End Date End Time 

1 e-Tender Publishing 07/02/2025 10:00 am - - 
2 e-Tender Download 07/02/2025 10:30 am 27/02/2025 4:30 pm 

3 Pre-Bid meeting 13/02/2025 02:30 pm 
Venue : O/o Superintendent, 
FAAMCH, Jatigaon, Barpeta, 

Assam- 781301 
4 Bid Submission 18/02/2025 10:30 am 28/02/2025 4:30 pm 
5 Bid Opening 01/03/2025 12:30 pm - - 

a) Bidding documents are available online and bids are to be submitted online through                              

e-procurement system i.e. through website www.asssamtenders.gov.in only on or before 

28/02/2025 upto 4:30 pm. The bidders would be required to register in the website for submission 

of the bids. The bidders are required to have Digital Signature (DSC) from any of the Certifying 

Authorities. Aspiring bidders who have not obtained the user Id and password for participating in e-

procurement may obtain the same by registering in the www.assamtenders.gov.in. The 

requirements to register with the e-procurement portal are available on the website indicated 

above. 

 

b) A hard copy of Technical Bid to be submitted/dropped along-with the online payment receipts of Bid 

Documents (non-refundable) and Bids Security (EMD) in the tender box in this office i.e. Office of 

the Superintendent, F.A.A. Medical College Hospital, Barpeta, Assam during the office hours on or 

before the last date of submission of the  e-tender. Softcopy of Technical & Financial bid must not 

be sent to the institute. 



2 | P a g e  o f  2  
 

 

c) All other relevant information and the detailed Bid Documents are available on the website 

www.assamtenders.gov.in and can be viewed from 07/02/2025. The undersigned shall not be held 

liable for any delays for submission of the tender to the website due to e-procurement system 

failure beyond our control. Even though the  e-procurement system will attempt to notify the bidders 

of any bid updates, the undersigned shall not be liable for any information not received by the 

bidder. It is the bidder’s responsibility to verify with the website for the latest information related to 

the bid. 

 

d) The bid documents are not transferable. 

I. The EMD validity must be of one year. 

II. The prospective bidders might not put ZERO (0:00) data in the price BID (BOQ) format in any 

circumstances which is uploaded by the tendering authority. 

 

 

 

Superintendent 
F.A.A. Medical College Hospital 

Barpeta, Assam. 

Memo No. FAAMCH/eT_WBDI/2033/2025-26/168-A            Date- 01/02/2025 

Copy forwarded for information to : 

1. The Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, MERD, Dispur, Ghy-06. 
2. The Mission Director, NHM, Assam, Saikia Commercial Complex, G.S. Road, Ghy.– 05. 
3. The Director of Medical Education, Assam, Sixmile, Khanapara, Guwahati – 22. 
4. The Principal-cum-Chief Superintendent, FAAMC&H, Barpeta. 
5. The Director of Information & Public Relation Officer, Dispur, Guwahati – 6. He is requested 

kindly to publish the tender notice in widely circulated daily news papers. One in 
Assamese, one in English daily. 

6. The P.S. to the Hon’ble Minister of Health & F.W., Assam, Dispur, Guwahati- 6 for Kind 
appraisal of the Hon’ble Minister of Health, Assam. 

7. The In-charge, Central Medical Store, FAAMCH, Barpeta. 
8. The DI&PRO, Barpeta for wide publication of the tender. 
9. Notice Board of the Deputy Commissioner office, Barpeta. 
10. Notice Boards, College/Hospital of FAAMCH, Barpeta. 
11. Office file. 

 
 

Superintendent 
F.A.A. Medical College Hospital 

Barpeta, Assam.  

 


